

MACP No.
Smt. Usha Devi Vs. Siddharth Sharma

27.09.2023

Fresh DAR filed. Be checked.

Present : LR of deceased Sh. Haender Singh in person with counsel
Sh. Upender Singh.
Sh. Siddharth Sharma, R1 (Driver/Owner) is stated to be in
JC.
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Krishan Arora, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.
IO/SI Yash Pal in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of R1 & R2/ insurer.

**This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as
petition in view of section 166 (4) of the M.V. Act. Be registered
accordingly.**

Copy of DAR be supplied to the parties.

To come up for filing reply/ legal offer on **04.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27/09/2023**