

MACP No.583/23  
Usha Devi & Ors. Vs. Siddharth Sharma & Ors.

04.11.2023

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh.Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

WS filed on behalf of R-2. Copy supplied.

IO to report regarding BAC of R-1 and whether blood test report is received.

Production warrant be issued of R-1 and let it be mentioned on the production warrant that R-1 is respondent in this case and not an accused.

Be put up further proceedings on **03.01.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.11.2023**