

MACP No.583/23  
Usha Devi &Ors. Vs. Siddharth Sharma & Anr.

03.01.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mohit Garg, Ld. Counsel for R-1 (driver-cum-owner)  
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
R-1 is produced from custody.

Vakalatnama filed behalf of R-1. Ld. Counsel for R-1 has apprised that blood sample was collected during investigation in criminal case but FSL report is stated to be pending. IO be summoned to appear in person and directed to file FSL report as and when the same is collected.

R-1 and R-2 sought time to file WS. Be filed by the next date.

Put up for filing for WS by the respondents on **20.03.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/03.01.2024**