

15 MACT 583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

20.03.2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mohit Garg, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Reply already filed on behalf of R2. Written statement also filed on behalf of R1.

Assistance of IO is required for some clarifications. Let him be summoned in terms of previous order.

Be put up for clarification from IO/framing of issues on **02.07.2024.**

Both sides are directed to file proposed issue positively on the next date of hearing.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
20/03/2024