

28MACT583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

16.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Saharsh Saxena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R-2/National Insurance
Company.

PW-1 and PW-2 are examined and discharged.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner Usha
Devi is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondents today.

Put up for remaining PE on **29.01.2025 at 12:00 noon.**

On request, let eye witness Ajay Tomar also be summoned
for the date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.11.2024