

44 MACT 583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

29/01/2025

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Saharsh Saxena and Sh. Abul Hasan Khan, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for R1.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.
IO/SI Yashpal in person.

PW3 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for remaining PE on 16.04.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
29/01/2025