

**37 MACT 583/23**  
**USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA**

16.04.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Abul Hasan Khan, proxy Ld. Counsel for R-1.

No PW is present today.

On request, let PW ASI Ajay Tomar be summoned on PF for remaining PE on **06.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.04.2025**