

34 MACT 583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

06/08/2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ravi Sharma, Ld. Counsel Proxy for R1.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.
PW ASI Ajay Tomar in person.

PW ASI Ajay Tomar is discharged unexamined as I am busy in recording evidence in MACT No.22/11 titled as Amita Jain Vs. Pankaj Rawat & Ors. And it is already 01:10 pm, and parties has stated that conclusion of cross-examination shall take time.

As Ld. Counsel for Insurer is not available in second half, hence, on request, matter is adjourned and witness is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up purpose fixed on **29.10.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06/08/2025