

55 MACT 583/23

USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

29/10/2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.
Sh. Samaksh Vadhwa, Ld. Proxy counsel for the R1.
PW ASI Ajay Tomar in person.

PW4 ASI Ajay Tomar examined in chief. He is cross examined by Ld. Counsel for the R2/Insurer. His cross examination is deferred on behalf of R1 as main counsels Sh. Vaibhav Sethi and Sh. Vikhyat Oberoi are not present today. Last opportunity is granted to cross examine the PW4, failing which PE will be closed.

Let summon be issued to PW4 ASI Ajay Tomar for NDOH.

Put up for further PE on **11.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
29.10.2025