

MACT No.583/23
Usha Devi & Ors. Vs. Sidharth Sharma & Ors.

11.02.2026

Present : Mr.Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Shivam, Ld.proxy Counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.
PW4- ASI Ajay Tomar in person.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW4 by the respondent No.1. It is submitted by Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 that matter was fixed for 11.03.2026 but inadvertently it has been taken on 11.02.2026. Although Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has appeared before the Tribunal today. In view of confusion, one more opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 to cross-examine the PW4 – ASI Ajay Tomar.

Be put up for cross-examination of PW4 / further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

PW4 is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.02.2026