

25 MACT 583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Vikhyat Oberoi, Ld. Counsel for R1.
None for R2-Insurer.

PW4 is further cross-examined and discharged.

On request of ld. Counsel for petitioner, PE stands closed.
Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

Put up for RE on 13.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026