

29 MACT 583/23
USHA DEVI ORS. Vs. SIDDARTH SHARMA

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith P2.
Ms. Akshita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 through VC.
Sh. Mohd. Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R2/Insurer.

No steps have been taken by R1 and R2 with respect to RE.

One more opportunity given to R1 & R2 for leading RE, subject to cost of Rs.2000/- each, to be paid to the petitioners by NDOH.

Put up for RE on **02.09.2026**.

List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses within two weeks. Copy of the affidavit be supplied in advance to counsel for opposite side against acknowledgment in writing.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
13.05.2026

At this stage,

Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for insurance company has appeared and submits that he does not wish to lead RE on behalf of insurance company. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for insurance company has been recorded in this regard. Cost of Rs.2000/- imposed on Insurance Company is waived off.

Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
13.05.2026